

Vendor Application

HOLIDAY VILLAGE

December 2, 2023 | 11 a.m. – 6 p.m. Carrollwood Village Park 4680 W. Village Drive Tampa, FL 33624

Holiday Village presented by the Carrollwood Village HOAs is a family-friendly event with holidaythemed crafts, activities, food trucks, music, decorations, and more.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: November 20, 2023 ENTRY FEE for ARTISAN VENDORS: \$45 Carrollwood Cultural Center Members / \$55 Non-Members Free for Carrollwood Village HOA Members ENTRY FEE for FOOD VENDORS: Free (A donation of 10% of the event proceeds is suggested.)

- Set-up starts at 9:30 a.m. on December 2 at Carrollwood Village Park (address above), rain or shine.
- Vendors are required to provide their own tents, tables, and/or chairs. Everything must fit in a 10'x10' space. Electricity will not be provided. Alcohol is prohibited.
- All vendors agree to remain in place for the duration of the event. Fees are non-refundable.
- All vendors understand that the Carrollwood Cultural Center may take photographs of vendors, displays, or products to be used in future marketing materials.
- Hillsborough County, Carrollwood Cultural Center, and Carrollwood Village Park shall not be liable for, and the (<u>undersigned</u>) hereby discharges and holds these entities harmless for any and all claims for loss, damage or injury of any nature whatsoever to person or property which claim results in any way from, arises in any fashion from, is connected with, or results from 4680 W. Village Drive, Tampa, FL 33624.

| Business/Organization: | | | | |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| Contact Person: | | | \Box Art Vendor | \Box Food Vendor |
| Address: | | | | |
| City: | _State: | Zip: | Phone: | |
| Email: | | | | |
| Total Payment Due: \$ | Payment: | □ Cash □ Check | \square MasterCard \square | Visa 🗆 Discover |
| Card Number (if not paying in person): | | | | |
| Exp Date: CVC: Name or | n Card: | | | |
| Signature: | | | Date: | : |

It is best to email the form to **events@carrollwoodcenter.org** and register over the phone with a credit card. Please include your handwritten signature. A photo of the signed document is also acceptable. You may also return your form with payment to the Carrollwood Cultural Center (4537 Lowell Road, Tampa, FL 33618) postmarked by November 20, 2023.

Please directed any questions to Katie Castonguay at katie@carrollwoodcenter.org or call (813) 922-8167.